504605826 10/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4652538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING INC.	12/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING LLC	
Street Address:	1650 LAKE COOK ROAD	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13453502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.629.3400

Email:croft.kimberly@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:KIMBERLY C. CROFTAddress Line 1:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLPAddress Line 2:51 WEST 52ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P222240.US.02-485252-445	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY C. CROFT	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly C. Croft/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange_From_PregisInnovativePackagingInc_To_PregisInnovativePackagingLLC_Executed#page1.tf source=NameChange_From_PregisInnovativePackagingInc_To_PregisInnovativePackagingLLC_Executed#page2.tf

PATENT 504605826 REEL: 044259 FRAME: 0693

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 PM 12/30/2014 FMED 06:02 PM 12/30/2014 SRV 141602829 - 2740899 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
 - 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is April 16, 1997.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Pregis Innovative Packaging Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Pregis Innovative Packaging LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on the 15¢ day of Tanuary, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the <u>304</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2014.

PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING INC.

Kevin Baudhuin CEI

5 /

8390526 v1

PATENT REEL: 044259 FRAME: 0694 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:02 PM 12/30/2014 FILED 06:02 PM 12/30/2014 SRV 141602829 - 2740899 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Pregis Innovative Packaging LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
 - 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on January 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Pregis Innovative Packaging LLC this 30th day of Docember, 2014.

Claudia J. Taller, Authorized Person

8390590 v1

RECORDED: 10/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 044259 FRAME: 0695